

School Tuition & Fee Schedule

School Year: 2023–2024

School Code: (6836)

If a student withdraws before classes start, 2 months of tuition is non-refundable. If a student withdraws after the school year begins, tuition up to and including the month in which the student withdraws is non-refundable.

T. March	<u>Annual</u>	Semester	<u>Quarterly</u>	Monthly (10)
Tuition*: Elementary (K-5) Middle (6-8)	\$7000 \$7700	\$3500 \$3850	\$1750 \$1925	\$700 \$770
Registration*:	\$300	N/A	N/A	N/A
Books:				
(Cost of Student consumable personal or replacement set)				
K-5:	\$350	\$175	N/A	N/A
6-8:	\$450	\$225	N/A	N/A
Transportation:	\$2,400	\$1200	\$600	\$240
Extended Care	\$3,000	\$1500	\$750	\$300
Uniforms**	\$0 (Parents spend on avg \$200 per student)			
Testing:	\$150			
General:	\$820			
Octivial.	ΨU ∠ U			

RenWeb - \$120
Technology Fee - \$200
Capital Improvement - \$150
***Application Fee - \$150
*PTA Fees - \$50 (per family)
Student Activity Fee - \$150

Tuition includes the cost of curriculum access (includes online course material and school-loaned books)

^{*}Non-refundable. Registration is non-refundable. Registration fee must be remitted in order to hold student's seat unless a scholarship award letter is on file. No family will pay more than \$800 in registration fees.

^{**}Parents are required to purchase uniforms for their students. Uniforms purchased from "<u>School Uniforms</u> by <u>Tommy Hilfiger</u>" via DTPA Webstore **come with school logo included**. <u>Uniforms purchased from other vendors or retailers are required to have logo installed on all tops</u>. Parents may use "The Sign Shop" or "Sew Haven" to have logo applied at additional cost.

^{***}Non-refundable...fee incurred by new students only.